dusietin

433 Rev. fage 6

MODEL 40 POWER TAKE-OFF FOR ALL WILLYS 4WD TRUCKS
Included in Model 140RT73 King Winch Assembly

oy o W048-242
© L7 g s z ¥ < N
N %Qﬂéhaii‘ﬂﬂmm NN N
© & N oo N o o N 0 D D D
< Q Q0 O @ D o4 :1 T 0o b < <
h + ¢ 77 doaadT ¢ ¥ O o) o
o CQ0 Q9 889 09 ¢ = = =
P 3 F 22232 485 35 F ] |
| [} . 1 LR T s =5 b, N
e NI Ny Wy
/\—. e W48 29 ioasazs | | 8 -
: 46208 NG Woas 2t — g aar2® ]
" R 4 3
o E: : § o Q
3o 2 L 2
a Y = q
o ¢ . -0 S
¥ F i N
ov ) wllof & < g
3 ;t)d'ﬁ 257 Ed’ 21 o g
L- NI S R SO G 2 >
/ © D =y T %1 o | 3
, 222 L3712l @
N S | K. | # ‘ " TR
Pi=w T LS Wt L
% Lw
WO Ass a8 FW048-206
wo48-220— ‘
THIS POWER TAKE-OFF 1S FURNISHED W!TH ‘
PART No. DESCRIPTION MODEL 140RT73 KING WINCH ASSEMBLY, AND
T FoR ING THE KING
W048-201 Housing—front half clnsq 33:2 ::Io.sr.o Az:)”XNY orﬁia Egul‘:»::ﬁ:
W048-202 Housing—rear half ~ ON THE REAR OF THE TRUCK. HAS THREE =
W048-203 Housing Assembly spEED? §°Zwﬁ"ﬁ'm°'f i:EED REVERS'; {sy
. USE OF REGULAR TRUCK TRANSMISSION). g
WO48-204 Sliding Ring (2 req.) 2 "‘2&#‘&
WO048-205 Lever (2 req.) ?,; o
W048-206 Shifter—to engine PART No. DESCRIPTION
W048-207  Shifter—for winch W048-228 Gasket—Between Housing
WO048-208 Knob (2 req.) W048-230 Ball bearing~7/8" {D
WO048-209 Felt oil retainer for levers W048-231  Ball bearing=1"ID (3 req.)
W048-210 Coupling W048-232  Shim-.010" thick brass (2 req.)
W048-211  Oil Seal-2" 0D x 1)4"ID W048-233  Shim-.046" thick (2 req.)
\V.llg48-2'l2 hé«;:in P.C'I;'.O. ghzﬂ x848-234 ZB” pipe plug (5 req.)
48-213 utch Gear Hu 48-236 ifter plate—top
WO048-214 Oil Seal-1-7/8"0D x 1" ID W048-237  Shifter plate—bottom
W048-215  P.T.O. Shaft-1" x 3%" W048-238  Shifter Plate Screws and Washers (4 req.)
WO048-216  Sprocket-16 tooth W048-239  Connecting Link
WO048-217 Clutch Sprocket Hub WO48-240 Set screw for WO48-216 sprocket
W048-218  Goasket—Between P.T.0. and transmission WO048-241 Cap Screw (10 req.)
WO048-219  Spring (2 req.) W048-242 Woodruff Key—#15 (2 req.)
W048-220 Ball (2 req.) W048-243 Key-for WO48-213
WO048-221 Bushing for shifter ball and spring (2 req.) W048-244 Key—for W048-210 (2 req.)
xg::-;gi gin Pin (2 ) a848-245 Eockef cap screw (5 req.)
- owel Pin (2 req. 48-246 ock washer
W048-225 Thrust Washer—1" x 1-3/8" x .040" W048-247 Nut-5/8"N.F. J
W048-226 Roller Chain and connecting link WO048-248 Lock washer-3/8"Hi-Collar (5 req.)
W048-227 P.T.O. Shaft Spacer—1'" x 13" x . 189" W048-249 Bronze bushing—=1" x 1%4" x 14" (2 req.)

This power take-off is lubricated from transfer case by oil passage holes.

Check oil

level in transfer case after operating a short time.




